—
Side operated safety switches
For residential and commercial applications
Terminals for 5-wire system: three
phases + N + PE terminals
Isolated neutral terminal with
separated in/out connection for easy
wiring

insert are testted and verified to work as a unit.
—
Ordering Information
BWS625TPN
BWS325TPN
BWS425TPSN
—
Side operated safety switches, 3, 4 and 6-pole, IP54
Enclosure in robust thermoplastic (PBT). The safety switch comes complete with neutral, PE
terminal, one N.O auxiliary contact, cable entries with metric threaded knock-outs, IP54
membrane glands. Cover interlock included.
Cable entries from top and bottom
Max. motor
output/
AC-23A
Cable
openings/side
Enclosure
dimensions
Type Order number
Weight
/unit415V 690V Height Width Depth
kW/A kW/A mm mm mm kg
3-pole. Threaded knock-out openings, also for control cables.
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO • Auxiliary contacts max: 1NO
7,5/16 7,5/10 2xM25/2xM25 130 111 60 BWS316TPN 2CMA142417R1000 0.3
11/25 11/16 2xM32/2xM32+M16 168 138 68 BWS325TPN 2CMA142420R1000 0.4
Auxiliary contacts included: not included • Auxiliary contacts max: 1NO
7,5/16 7,5/10 2xM25/2xM25 130 111 60 BWS316FTPN 2CMA142440R1000 0.31
7,5/16 7,5/10 2xM25/2xM25 130 111 60 BWS316WFTPN 2CMA106219R1000 0.31
4-pole. Threaded knock-out openings, also for control cables.
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO • Auxiliary contacts max: 1NO
7,5/16 7,5/10 2xM25/2xM25 130 111 60 BWS416TPSN 2CMA142418R1000 0.32
11/25 11/16 2xM32/2xM32+M16 168 138 68 BWS425TPSN 2CMA142421R1000 0.42
6-pole. Threaded knock-out openings, also for control cables.
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO • Auxiliary contacts max: 1NO
7,5/16 7,5/10 2xø25.5+ø16.5/
2xø25.5+ø16.5
130 190 130 BWS616TPN 2CMA142419R1000 0.54
11/25 11/16 130 190 130 BWS625TPN 2CMA142422R1000 0.54
BWS316WFTPN
Applications
These enclosed switches can be used as
main switches or for local isolation in various